LEG Industrie-Elektronik GmbH            LEG
D- 41751 Viersen-Dülken · Textilstr.2             www.LEG-GmbH.de
 +49 (0) 2162-5030621    +49 (0) 2162-5030629         info@LEG-GmbH.de
Data sheet OK6 revison: 01-2026
Optocoupler with AC input  voltage          OK6
Characteristics:
Description:               Illustration similar
The OK6 series optocouplers are controlled with an alternating voltage, depending on the device variant in

Detection of switching states in AC voltage networks
Alternative to mechanical relays.
Order Code:
Input:      Switching performance
                         OK6-   -
115V AC/DC       115  plus switch / PNP   8
230V AC/DC       230  ground switch / NPN  9
400V AC/DC       400  potential free contact  10
Order example:
Optocoupler OK6:
Input = 230VAC/DC
Plus switch
Order code: OK6-230-8
* not for variant -10
   ● Input voltage 115V, 230V, 400V AC/DC
   ● Output (PNP) or ground (NPN) switch
      or potential-free contact
   ● Switching current max. 500mA
● Mountable on 35mm cap rail TS35
● Stackable via plug-in jumpers
● Shape 6,2mm
● Tension spring connection
● High reliability, 5 years warranty
● Mountable on 35mm cap rail TS35
LEG Industrie-Elektronik GmbH            LEG
D- 41751 Viersen-Dülken · Textilstr.2             www.LEG-GmbH.de
 +49 (0) 2162-5030621    +49 (0) 2162-5030629         info@LEG-GmbH.de
Data sheet OK6 revison: 01-2026
LEG Industrie-Elektronik GmbH            LEG
D- 41751 Viersen-Dülken · Textilstr.2             www.LEG-GmbH.de
 +49 (0) 2162-5030621    +49 (0) 2162-5030629         info@LEG-GmbH.de
Data sheet OK6 revison: 01-2026
Technical data:
Supply:
Power supply   : UB = 19,2V...30Vdc
Current consumption : OK6-xxx-x max. 8mA+Load current
     : OK6-xxx-10 omitted, potential-free contact
Input:
      Norminal voltage working voltage current consumtion Low  High
      AC/DC   AC/DC
OK6-115-x   : UN = 115 V    90… 127 V  0,7…1,4 mA   <   50 V >   90 V
OK6-230-x    : UN = 230 V  180… 253 V  0,7…2,0 mA   < 120 V > 180 V
OK6-400-x   : UN = 400 V  350… 440 V  1,0…2,5 mA   < 240 V > 350 V
OK6-115-10   : UN = 115 V    90… 127 V  1,8…2,6 mA   <   50 V >   90 V
OK6-230-10    : UN = 230 V  180… 253 V  1,7...2,7 mA   < 120 V > 180 V
OK6-400-10   : UN = 400 V  360… 440 V  1,7…2,8 mA   < 240 V > 360 V
Überlastbar    : Nennspannung x 1,15 (ED = 100%)
Output OK6-xxx-8 bzw. OK6-xxx-9:
Contact type   : open transistor PNP or NPN
Switching voltage  : PNP: 19,2...30Vdc;  NPN: 5V...48Vdc